Curriculum Vitae of Joong Kee Youn M.D.

Family name: Youn, Given name: Joong Kee Citizenship : South Korea

Current position: Clinical Associate Professor of Pediatric Surgery (Office) Seoul National University Children's Hospital 101 Daehakro, Jongno-Gu, Seoul, Korea, 03080

Tel: (Office) 82-2-2072-4252, Fax: 82-2-766-3975

E – Mail: jkyoun@snuh.org, bead47@snu.ac.kr

[1] Education

Pre-medical Education

1999.3.-2005.5 Chemical Engineering, University of Minnesota, MPLS, USA

Medical Education

2007.3.-2011.2 Medical School, Kyungpook National University, Daegu, Korea

Postgraduate Medical Training

2012.3-2016.2	Residency in Surgery
	Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea
2016.9-2018.8.	Ph.D. candidate, Medical Sciences, Graduate School,
	Seoul National University, Seoul, Korea

Pediatric Surgical Training

2016.3-2018.2. Clinical fellow, Division of pediatric surgery, Dept. of Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital, Seoul, Korea

[2] Academic Appointment

2018.3 - 2019.2	Clinical Assistant Professor of Pediatric Surgery
	Seoul National University Hospital, Seoul, Korea
2019.3 - 2019.11	Clinical Assistant Professor of Surgery
	Jeju National University Hospital, Jeju, Korea

2019.12 - 2022.2	Clinical Assistant Professor of Pediatric Surgery
	Seoul National University Hospital, Seoul, Korea
2022.3 - Present	Clinical Associate Professor of Pediatric Surgery
	Seoul National University Hospital, Seoul, Korea

[3] Membership

2012 - present	Korean Surgical Society
2016 - present	Korean Association of Pediatric Surgeons
2020 - present	Korean Society of Neurogastroenterology and Motility
2021 - present	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons